

BID SUMMARY
2017 SANITARY SEWER CIP
7/12/2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE				Engineer's Estimate		Darcy & Harty Construction, Inc.		Bay Pacific Pipelines, Inc.		Cratus, Inc.		JMB Construction, Inc.	
Bid Item #	Description	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount								
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
3	CCTV (Before and After Completion of Work)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
4	SS Bypass	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
5	Replace 6" VCP to 6" HDPE (DIPS) By Bursting	1,050	LF	\$130.00	\$136,500.00	\$180.00	\$189,000.00	\$150.00	\$157,500.00	\$225.00	\$236,250.00	\$65.00	\$68,250.00
6	Replace 6" VCP to 8" HDPE By Bursting	8,636	LF	\$140.00	\$1,209,040.00	\$185.00	\$1,597,660.00	\$175.00	\$1,511,300.00	\$180.00	\$1,554,480.00	\$85.00	\$734,060.00
7	Replace 6" VCP to 6" HDPE (DIPS) By Open Trench	238	LF	\$220.00	\$52,360.00	\$280.00	\$66,640.00	\$400.00	\$95,200.00	\$225.00	\$53,550.00	\$220.00	\$52,360.00
8	Replace 10" VCP to 10" HDPE By Open Trench	344	LF	\$250.00	\$86,000.00	\$300.00	\$103,200.00	\$175.00	\$60,200.00	\$300.00	\$103,200.00	\$300.00	\$103,200.00
9	Private Utility Locating for Gas Service Lines	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
10	Private Property - 4" HDPE Lateral Reconnection to Sewer Main w/ New CO, and BFP Device (Detail 2, Plan Sheet 19, CASE A)	32	EA	\$1,300.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$268,800.00
11	Private Property - Exist. 4" HDPE Lateral Reconnection to Sewer Main (Detail 2, Plan Sheet 19, CASE B)	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00
12	Street - 4" HDPE Lateral Reconnection to Manhole w/ New CO & BFP Device (Detail 3, Plan Sheet 19, CASE A)	19	EA	\$2,200.00	\$41,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$42,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$147,250.00
13	Street - 4" HDPE Lateral Reconnection to Manhole w/ New Lower Lateral (Detail 3, Plan Sheet 19, CASE B)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
14	Street - 4" HDPE Lateral Reconnection to Main w/ New Lower Lateral, CO, and BFP Device (Detail 1, Plan Sheet 19, CASE A)	172	EA	\$2,500.00	\$430,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$309,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$301,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$387,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,634,000.00
15	Street - 4" HDPE Lateral Reconnection to Main only (Detail 1, Plan Sheet 19, CASE B)	34	EA	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$59,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$85,000.00
16	Street - 4" HDPE Lateral Reconnection to Main w/ New HDPE Lower Lateral. BFP and CO Exists. (Detail 1, Plan Sheet 19, CASE C)	9	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$81,000.00
17	Street - 4" HDPE Lateral Reconnection to Main w/ New BFP Device (Detail 1, Plan Sheet 19, CASE D)	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00
18	Manhole Rehabilitation (Liner and Channel Restoration)	55	EA	\$1,800.00	\$99,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$123,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00
19	Replace (E) Manhole with Concrete MH	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	11	EA	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
21	Install New Concrete Manhole	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
22	Remove Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	Realign Lateral for House #39 El Bonito By Open Trench w/ New Lower Lateral, CO, and BFD	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00
24	Replace or Install Lamphole	2	LS	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
	Total				\$2,469,500.00		\$2,784,100.00		\$2,868,200.00	\$265,930.00	\$2,920,730.00		\$3,832,570.00